

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A No. 186 of 2025

Navin Kumar Singh	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr. Yogesh Modi, AC to AAG-IA

02/08.05.2025 List this case before another Bench.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Manish/Ritesh