

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A.No. 186 of 2025

Navin Kumar Singh		---	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		---	Respondents

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

For the Appellant:	Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the Resp. No. 4 &5:	Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate

05/ 12.08.2025 This case is adjourned to be listed on 23.09.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava,J)

P.K.S.