

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 186 of 2025

Navin Kumar Singh	...	Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. S.B. Deo, Advocate Mr. Raj, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Amitesh Kumar Geasen, A.C. to AAG-IA
For the Resp. Nos. 4&5	: Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Advocate Mr. Sharad Kaushal, Advocate

Order No. 07/ Dated: 21st November, 2025

As prayed by Mr. Amitesh Kumar Geasen, A.C. to A.A.G-IA, let this matter be listed on 17th December, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Dated: 21st November, 2025
Vedanti/-Aditi/-