

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 186 of 2025

Navin Kumar Singh	---	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	---	---	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Raj, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Yogesh Modi, AC to AAG-1A
For the Resp. Nos. 4 & 5	: Mr. Bhanu Kumar, Adv.

09/08.01.2026 It has been submitted by Mr. Yogesh Modi, learned AC to AAG-1A that the matter with respect to filing of the post of Chief Information Commissioner is being monitored by a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court as well as by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the above, let this case be listed on 18.02.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 8th January, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 12 /01/2026.